

October 3, 2013

Robin Ancona Director Telecommunications Division Michigan Public Service Commission 4300 W. Saginaw Hwy. P.O. Box 30221 Lansing, MI 48909

Dear Ms. Ancona:

RE: Great Lakes Comnet, Inc.'s Tariff M.P.S.C. No. 25(R)/TAM Transmittal No. 5 - Errata

Enclosed is one copy of Great Lakes Comnet's Tariff M.P.S.C. No. 25(R) revisions for filing with the Commission pursuant to the Michigan Telecommunications Act (MTA), Public Act 179 of 1991, as amended, MCL 484.2101 et seq.

This filing corrects an error with the intrastate switched access rate for the Tandem Switched Multiplexing-Terminating rate element for Climax Telephone Company (OCN 8331) which is an issuing carrier under Great Lakes Comnet's Tariff M.P.S.C. No. 25(R) which was made in the July 1, 2013 transmittal.

The tariff sheets that contain changes can be viewed at www.telecommich.org/Documents/25RGLCTAMtransmittal5errata.pdf.

The effective date of these changes is July 2, 2013.

If you have any questions regarding the above, please contact our office.

Yours truly,

Scott Stevenson President

SS/ma

Tariff

ACCESS SERVICE

17CTC. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17CTC.2 Switched Access Service

17CTC.2.2	Local Transport	<u>Rate</u>	Section Reference	
	Tandem Switched Transport		6.1.3(A)(3)	
	-Tandem Switched Facility Per Originating Access Minute Per Mile Per Terminating Access Minute Per Mile	\$0.000094 \$0.000014		(R)
	-Tandem Switched Termination Per Originating Access Minute Per Termination Per Terminating Access Minute Per	\$0.000488		
	Termination	\$0.000103		(R)
	-Tandem Switching Per Originating Access Minute Per Terminating Access Minute	\$0.002846 \$0.001116		(R)
	-Tandem Switched Multiplexing	φ0.001110		(IX)
	Per Originating Access Minute Per Terminating Access Minute	\$0.000010 \$0.000017		(I)
	-Transport Interconnection Charge Per Originating Access Minute Per Terminating Access Minute	\$0.003417 \$0.00000	6.1.3(A)(4)	(R)
	-Network Blocking Charge Per Blo	cked Call \$.005813	6.8.6	
(B)	800 Data Base Access Service Queries		6.10.3	
	- Basic Query - Vertical	\$0.002865 \$0.003582		

Issued: July 1, 2013 Effective: July 2, 2013

Issued under the authority of 1991 Public Act 179, as amended, MCL 484.2101 et seq.

1515 Turf Lane, Suite 100 East Lansing, MI 48823